

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10192/2022

Priyansha Gupta Daughter Of Shri Manish Gupta

----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Pawan Sharma for Mr. R.S. Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.D. Rastogi, ASG with Mr. C.S. Sinha Mr. Yashodhar Panedy for Mr. Anil Mehta, AAG

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI**

Order

29/08/2022

The issue raised in this petition is essentially a subject matter to be dealt with by the Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Government of India which is not impleaded as party.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submit that short time be granted to implead the aforesaid party.

Let it be done positively within in a week.

List the matter in the week after next.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ